68HC(9)08GZxx
8-bit Microcontrollers
Overview
Freescale Semiconductor’s 68HC08GZxx family
of microcontrollers (MCUs) are pin-compatible
LIN master and LIN slave devices that offer a
revolutionary concept in LIN hardware and
software design. The HC08GZ Family provides

8/16-bit MCUs Using Volcano LTP
AN2784 HC08 Timer with an External
Clock Source
Freescale™ and the Freescale logo are trademarks of Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners. This product incorporates SuperFlash® technology licensed from SST.
© Freescale Semiconductor, Inc. 2005
Document Number: 68HC908GZXXFS
REV Q1 2005
Learn More: For more information about Freescale’s LIN products and services, please visit us at www.freescale.com/lin.
Data Sheets
MC68HC908GZ60
MC68HC908GZ16
Device and Package Options
68HC(9)08GZxx FAMILY PERIPHERAL OPTIONS
FLASH ROM RAM CAN ESCI SCI SLIC SPI TIMER (UP TO) ADC (UP TO) OPERATING VOLTAGE TEMP. PACKAGE
908GZ60 60 KB - 2 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GZ48 48 KB - 1.5 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GZ32 32 KB - 1.5 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
908GZ16 16 KB - 1 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
908GZ8 8 KB - 1 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
08GZ60 - 60 KB 2 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GZ48 - 48 KB 1.5 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GZ32 - 32 KB 1.5 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+6-ch., 16-bit 24-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48/64 QFP
08GZ16 - 16 KB 1 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
08GZ8 - 8 KB 1 KB 1 1 - - 1 2+2-ch., 16-bit 8-ch., 10-bit 5V/3.3V -40°C to +125°C 32/48 QFP
> Integrated debugging
and Flash programming capabilities
> Demonstration code written in C